e . . Board of Education
Oa kland U n |fled SChOOI D IStI’ICt 1000 Broadway, Suite 440
Oakland, CA 94607-4033
(510) 879-8199 Voice
(510) 879-2299 eFax
(510) 879-2300 eTTY/TDD

Legislation Text e ory.

File #: 20-1908, Version: 1

Approval by the Board of Education of First Amendment, Grant Agreement between the District and The City
of Oakland, in the additional amount of $180,000.00, increasing Grant amount from $200, 000.00 to
$380,000.00 to provide support stipends for students in summer internships as part of the Link Learning
Pathway Program, Exploring College, Career, and Community Options (ECCCO) ) at McClymonds,
Castlemont, Fremont, Dewey, Rudsdale, Ralph J. Bunche, Rudsdale Newcomer, Street Academy, Sojourner
Truth, Oakland High, Oakland Technical, Skyline, Coliseum College Preparatory Academy, Life Academy, and
MetWest High Schools, and extending the term from June 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 to May 31, 2021,
pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof. All other terms and conditions of the Grant Agreement remain in
full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/6/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

